# **ANNUAL SYNAR REPORT**

42 U.S.C. 300x-26 OMB No. 930-0222

FFY 2023

State: Montana

# **Synar**

#### **Synar**

# **Downloads**

**Download** FFY 2023 Annual Synar Report in Word Format

**Download** Forms 1-5 Spreadsheets [for states that do not use SSES]

**Download FFY 2023 ASR Instructions** 

**Download** SSES Manual V70

**Download SSES V7.0** 

# **Submission Uploads**

# FFY 2023 Annual Synar Report:

File	Version	Date Added
(MT) FFY 2023 - Annual Synar Report v1.docx	1	11/28/2022 11:21:22 AM

# **Governor's Designation Letter:**

File: (MT) FFY 2023 - Governor Designation Letter.pdf

#### Youth Access Law (if law has changed since last FFY):

File: (MT) FFY 2023 - Youth Access Law.pdf

#### **FFY 2023 Synar Survey Results:**

File	Version	Date Added
(MT) FFY 2023 - Synar Survey Results v1.xlsx	1	11/28/2022 11:25:32 AM

# **Synar Inspection Form:**

File: (MT) FFY 2023 - Inspection Form.pdf

# **Synar Inspection Protocol:**

File: (MT) FFY 2023 - Inspection Protocol.pdf

0930-0222 Approved: 03/02/2022 Expires: 03/31/2025

# **Footnotes:**

The Governor's designation letters were accidently uploaded to the Youth Access laws - there have been no changes to the youth access laws in Montana

# FFY 2023: FUNDING AGREEMENTS/CERTIFICATIONS

The following form must be signed by the Chief Executive Officer or an authorized designee and submitted with this application. Documentation authorizing a designee must be attached to the application.

#### PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES ACT AND SYNAR AMENDMENT

42 U.S.C. 300x-26 requires each state to submit an annual report of its progress in meeting the requirements of the Synar Amendment and its implementing regulation (45 C.F.R. 96.130) to the Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services. By signing below, the chief executive officer (or an authorized designee) of the applicant organization certifies that the state has complied with these reporting requirements and the certifications as set forth below.

#### SYNAR SURVEY SAMPLING METHODOLOGY

The state certifies that the Synar survey sampling methodology on file with the Center for Substance Abuse Prevention and submitted with the Annual Synar Report for FFY 2023 is up-to-date and approved by the Center for Substance Abuse Prevention.

#### SYNAR SURVEY INSPECTION PROTOCOL

The state certifies that the Synar Survey Inspection Protocol on file with the Center for Substance Abuse Prevention and submitted with the Annual Synar Report for FFY 2023 is up-to-date and approved by the Center for Substance Abuse Prevention.

Center for Substance Abuse Prevention.				
State: Montana				
Name of Chief Executive Officer or Designee: Rebecca de Cam	ara			
Signature of CEO or Designee:				
Title: SSA/Administrator	Date Signed:	11/23/22		
If signed by a designee, a copy of the designation must be attached.				